
2023 Washburn University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-16   Conf: 15-11   Home: 17-6   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 13-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (361), Opp (313)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Schreiner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Patterson (2), Wagner (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Walker 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-84),
Patterson (18-23), Walker (15-18), Wagner (14-19), Ginter (13-16), Cheek (4-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Mead, Marrit .385 53-53 174 50 67 14 1 3 30 92 .529 19 3 16 0 .449 2 1 27-27 61 84 3 .980
6 Kerschen, Hadley .343 53-53 166 29 57 7 0 2 22 70 .422 10 2 9 1 .385 1 11 2-3 109 60 5 .971
12 Ginter, Jaycee .303 53-53 152 23 46 9 0 7 41 76 .500 24 10 10 0 .423 3 4 0-0 31 27 0 1.000
15 Hogle, Ellington .292 51-35 96 14 28 4 0 0 8 32 .333 11 1 10 2 .360 3 5 2-2 56 3 3 .952
11 Robbins, Paige .284 53-53 155 28 44 5 3 0 17 55 .355 21 4 10 0 .383 0 7 5-5 48 2 1 .980
14 Schlader, Danielle .269 40-28 93 7 25 6 0 2 19 37 .398 8 1 10 0 .330 1 0 0-0 23 0 1 .958
18 LaBarge, Jaden .259 53-53 162 19 42 9 0 3 30 60 .370 14 2 26 0 .324 1 0 1-1 241 1 3 .988
2 Schreiner, Autymn .221 53-51 140 25 31 14 2 0 14 49 .350 6 7 19 0 .288 0 2 2-2 51 86 14 .907
3 Neira, Hailey .286 30-14 28 2 8 1 0 0 2 9 .321 3 0 2 0 .355 0 4 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
16 Boles, Erin .250 38-24 72 9 18 1 0 1 9 22 .306 11 1 14 1 .357 0 1 0-0 21 0 2 .913
9 Hemsath, Allison .200 30-0 5 12 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
17 Wagner, Kaylee .195 39-32 82 6 16 3 0 2 10 25 .305 8 0 19 1 .264 1 1 0-0 253 8 0 1.000
5 Patterson, Kimi .181 34-28 72 5 13 1 0 2 8 20 .278 3 3 18 2 .241 1 3 0-0 162 6 1 .994
7 Moore, Jenna .171 30-7 35 5 6 0 0 0 3 6 .171 3 1 9 0 .256 0 2 0-0 21 3 0 1.000
10 Brixius, Jasmine .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Gallagher, Gracie .000 26-0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .280 53-53 1436 241 402 74 6 22 214 554 .386 141 35 174 7 .356 13 41 45-46 1091 303 34 .976
Opponents .224 53-53 1363 137 305 46 10 26 127 449 .329 122 26 394 3 .298 9 24 32-42 1054 418 66 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Ginter, Jaycee 1.72 24-10 44 27 19 3-4 2 208.0 157 57 51 61 243 22 7 10 .208 6 14 0 3 14
21 Walker, Sadie 3.11 8-4 24 22 2 0-3 0 94.2 95 46 42 30 97 14 3 9 .253 9 4 0 3 6
8 Cheek, Sheyenne 3.33 5-2 26 4 0 0-5 3 61.0 53 34 29 31 54 10 0 7 .229 6 8 0 3 4
Totals 2.35 37-16 94 53 21 8 5 363.2 305 137 122 122 394 46 10 26 .224 21 26 0 9 24
Opponents 3.93 16-37 92 53 22 3 2 351.1 402 241 197 141 174 74 6 22 .280 25 35 1 13 41



2023 Washburn University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Wagner, Kaylee 261 253 8 0 1.000 2 14 5 .737 2 0
12 Ginter, Jaycee 58 31 27 0 1.000 1 13 3 .813 0 0
7 Moore, Jenna 24 21 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Walker, Sadie 17 2 15 0 1.000 0 15 3 .833 0 0
3 Neira, Hailey 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Patterson, Kimi 169 162 6 1 .994 1 18 5 .783 2 0
18 LaBarge, Jaden 245 241 1 3 .988 11 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mead, Marrit 148 61 84 3 .980 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Robbins, Paige 51 48 2 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kerschen, Hadley 174 109 60 5 .971 8 0 0 — 0 0
14 Schlader, Danielle 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hogle, Ellington 62 56 3 3 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Boles, Erin 23 21 0 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Schreiner, Autymn 151 51 86 14 .907 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Cheek, Sheyenne 10 1 8 1 .900 0 4 4 .500 0 0
9 Hemsath, Allison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Brixius, Jasmine 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gallagher, Gracie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1428 1091 303 34 .976 33 64 20 .762 4 0
Opponents 1538 1054 418 66 .957 35 90 2 .978 10 1


